FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER

COMPUTER

FILED NO. 2071

BOOK 129 PAGE 607

92 MAR -4 PH 12: 10

MICHELLE UTSLER RECORDER MADISON COUNTY, 10WA

Fee \$15.00

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER



IT IS AG	REED between Deena Davidson Friedman and Max M. Friedman, wife and husband;
ernice	Davidson Horwich, single: Louise Davidson Mark and Donald W. Mark, wife and
sband.	
	. ("Sellers"), and Doyle R. Mapes and Christine A. Mapes, husband
nd wif	e, joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in
common	("Buyers")
Sellers a	gree to sell and Buyers agree to buy real estate in
	The Southeast Quarter (%) of Section Nineteen (19), in Township Seventy-seven (77) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa.
	Subject to reservations of one-half $(\frac{1}{2})$ of any and all mineral interests being reserved by the grantors herein.
ny cover	easements and appurtenant servient estates, but subject to the following: a. any zoning and other ordinances, b. earts of record; c. any easements of record for public utilities, roads and highways; and miximum with the services of record for public utilities, roads and highways; and miximum with the services of record for public utilities, roads and highways; and miximum with the services of record for public utilities, roads and highways; and miximum with the services of record for public utilities, roads and highways; and miximum with the services of record for public utilities, roads and highways; and miximum with the services of record for public utilities, roads and highways; and miximum with the services of record for public utilities, roads and highways; and miximum with the services of record for public utilities, roads and highways; and miximum with the services of record for public utilities, roads and highways; and miximum with the services of the
he "Real	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
xxxxxx the "Real	Estate"), upon the following terms:
the "Real	Estate"), upon the following terms: E. The total purchase price for the Real Estate is
1. PRIC	Estate"), upon the following terms: E. The total purchase price for the Real Estate is
1. PRIC	Estate"), upon the following terms: E. The total purchase price for the Real Estate is
1. PRIC of which has been slivedteck!	Estate"), upon the following terms: E. The total purchase price for the Real Estate is
1. PRIC of which has been litecteck! a. Se Ma:	Estate"), upon the following terms: E. The total purchase price for the Real Estate is
1. PRIC of which has been litecteck! a. Se Ma: b. On	Estate"), upon the following terms: E. The total purchase price for the Real Estate is
the "Real 1. PRIC of which has been streeteck! a. Se Ma: b. On c. Bu pr 2. INTE the rate o March Buyers sh reasonat 3. REA	Estate"), upon the following terms: E. The total purchase price for the Real Estate is
1. PRICE If which It is been It is been It is contacted. 2. INTE It is a contacted. 3. REA 2. INTE It is a contacted. 4. In it is a	Estate'), upon the following terms: E. The total purchase price for the Real Estate is
1. PRICE In the Real In the Re	Estate') upon the following terms: E. The total purchase price for the Real Estate is
1. PRICE of which has been livecteck! 2. INTE c. Burel Present Sereasonate 3. REA and any seak and and any seak and any s	Estate"). upon the following terms: E. The total purchase price for the Real Estate is
the "Real 1. PRIC of which has been strecteck! a. Se Ma: b. On c. Bu pr 2. INTE the rate o March Buyers sh reasonat 3. REA and any seckers sh atteres sh	Estate"), upon the following terms: E. The total purchase price for the Real Estate is
the "Real 1. PRIC of which has been strecteck! a. Se Ma: b. On c. Bu pr 2. INTE the rate o March Buyers sh reasonat 3. REA and any seckers sh atteres sh	Estate*), upon the following terms: E. The total purchase price for the Real Estate is
of which has been streetched as See Mai be On Ce Bur 2. INTE the rate o March Buyers shreasonate 3. REA of this co All other 5. POS provided example associated assoc	Estate"), upon the following terms: E. The total purchase price for the Real Estate is

DEED RECORD 129	60
7. ABSTRACT AND TITLE. Sellers, at their expense, shall promptly obtain an abstract of title to the Real Estate continued through the date of this contract, and deliver it to Buyers for examination. It shall show merchantable title in Sellers in or conformity with this contract, lowa law and the Title Standards of the lowa State Bar Association. The abstract shall become the property of the Buyers when the purchase price is paid in full, however, Buyers reserve the right to occasionally use the abstract prior to full payment of the purchase price. Sellers shall pay the costs of any additional abstracting and title work due to any act or omission of Sellers, including transfers by or the death of Sellers or their assignees.	
8. FIXTURES. All property that integrally belongs to or is part of the Real Estate, whether attached or detached, such as light fixtures, shades, rods, blinds, awnings, windows, storm doors, screens, plumbing fixtures, water heaters, water softeners, automatic heating equipment, air conditioning equipment, wall to wall carpeting, built-in items and electrical service cable, outside television towers and antenna, fencing, gates and landscaping shall be considered a part of Real Estate and included in the sale except: (consider: rental items.)	
9. CARE OF PROPERTY. Buyers shall take good care of the property, shall keep the buildings and other improvements now or later placed on the Real Estate in good and reasonable repair and shall not injure, destroy or remove the property during the term of this contract. Buyers shall not make any material alteration to the Real Estate without the written consent of the Sellers. See 17a.	
10 DEED、主要的用效定列列电应KXKXXCOTHEXCXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	
CONTRACT ME TO HOME YOU HERE TO CONTRACT	
11. REMEDIES OF THE PARTIES. 'à If Buyers fail to timely perform this contract, Sellers may, at Seller's option, either (i) forfeit Buyers' rights in this contract as provided in the Iowa Code, and all payments made by Buyers shall be forfeited or (ii) upon thirty days written notice by Sellers to Buyers of Sellers' intention to accelerate the payment of the entire balance because of such failure (during which thirty days such failure is not corrected) Sellers may declare the entire balance immediately due and payable, and thereafter this contract may be foreclosed in equity; the Court may appoint a receiver; and the period of redemption after sale on foreclosure may be reduced under the conditions of Section 628.26 or Section 628.27 of the Iowa Code. b. If Sellers fail to timely perform their obligations under this contract, Buyers shall have the right to terminate this contract and have all payments made returned to them. c. Buyers and Sellers are also entitled to utilize any and all other remedies or actions at law or in equity available to them. d. In any action or proceeding relating to this contract the successful party shall be entitled to receive reasonable attorney's	
fees and costs as permitted by law.	
12. JOINT TENANCY IN PROCEEDS AND IN REAL ESTATE. If Sellers, immediately preceding this contract, hold title to the Real Estate in joint tenancy with full right of survivorship, and the joint tenancy is not later destroyed by operation of law or by acts of Sellers, then the proceeds of this sale, and any continuing or recaptured rights of Sellers in the Real Estate, shall belong to Sellers as joint tenants with full right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, and Buyers, in the event of the death of either Seller, agree to pay any balance of the price due Sellers under this contract to the surviving Seller and to accept a deed from the surviving Seller consistent with paragraph 10.	
13. JOINDER BY SELLER'S SPOUSE. Seller's spouse, if not a titleholder immediately preceding acceptance of this offer, executes this contract only for the purpose of relinquishing all rights of dower, homestead and distributive shares or in compliance with Section 561.13 of the lowa Code and agrees to execute the deed for this purpose.	
14. TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE. Time is of the essence in this contract.	
15. PERSONAL PROPERTY. If this contract includes the sale of any personal property, Buyers grant the Sellers a security interest in the personal property and Buyers shall execute the necessary financing statements and deliver them to Sellers.	
16. CONSTRUCTION. Words and phrases in this contract shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine, feminine or neuter gender, according to the context.	
17. ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS.	
a. Sellers shall provide a warranty deed free and clear of all liens, restrictions and encumbrances, said Warranty deed to be held in escrow, pending payment in fu of the outstanding balance on this real estate contract, with Earlham Savings Bank, Earlham, Iowa, acting as escrow agent.	11
b. Buyers shall pay any revenue stamps due and payable when said Warranty deed is is recorded after being released from escrow, said Buyers receiving a credit from Sellers for said revenue stamps at the closing of this real estate transaction.	пc
Λ Λ . \mathcal{L} .	
Deena Davidson Friedman	
Max M. Friedman	
Birme Sandan Korwick	<i>.</i>
Dated: February 14 19 92 Bernice Davidson Hocwich	
Doyle R. Mapes Doyle R. Mapes Doyle R. Mapes Doyle R. Mapes	
Christine A. Mapes BUYERS Donald W. Mark SELLERS	

ss:
Christine A. Mapes, husband and COUNTYOF STATE OF On this day of in and for said State, personally appeared_ wife

to me known to be the identical persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same as their voluntary act and deed.

, Notary Public irrand for Sald State.

STATE OF New York) SS: COUNTY OF her york) On this with day of February, 1991, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of hew york , personally appeared Deena Davidson Friedman and Max M. Friedman, wife and husband, to me known to be the identical persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their voluntary act and deed.
BARBARA M. HUGONNET Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-4983533 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires Mar. 12, 1992-1954 Barbara M. Hugonnet State of Mar. 12, 1992-1954 State of Mar. 12, 1992-1954
STATE OF TEXAS) SS: COUNTY OF NUELES On this 14th day of FEBRUARY, 1992, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS personally appeared Bernice Davidson Horwich, single, to me known to be the identical person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same as her voluntary act and deed.
IIOTHY G. COMPARATO Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS TO STATE CF TEXAS Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS
STATE OF TEXAS SS: COUNTY OF NUELES On this 14th day of FEBRUARY Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS personally appeared Louise Davidson Mark and Donald W. Mark, wife and husband, to me known to be the identical persons named in and

who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they

Linethy D. Comparato

State of _

executed the same as their voluntary act and deed.

TIMOTHY G. COMPARATO

Notary Public